



HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8029 OF 2024

Mahendra Narsing Lonkar & Anr. .. Petitioners
Versus
Pune Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. S. S. Kanetkar, Advocate for Petitioners.
- Mr. A. P. Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondents.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JUNE 18, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Kanetkar, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Kulkarni, learned Advocate for Respondents.
- 3.** Perused the praecipe dated 18.06.2024 and the order dated 06.05.2024.
- 4.** By virtue of the order dated 06.05.2024, direction in paragraph No.6 granting interim protection by learned District Court as informed by Mr. Kanetkar expires today. Since there is issue raised by Officers of Pune Municipal Corporation, matter is mentioned. The stay shall stand continued until disposal of the present Writ Petition.
- 5.** Stand over to **02nd July, 2024.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2024.06.18
15:51:11
+05'30'