



2026:BHC-AS:14643

Board Sr.No.:-11

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8029 OF 2024

Mahendra Narsing Lonkar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Pune Municipal Corporation And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Yash Dewal h/f Mr. Shailendra S Kanetkar for Petitioner

Mr. Gaurav Shahane i/b Mr. A. P. Kulkarni for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 30th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/08/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)