



Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8029 OF 2024

Mahendra Narsing Lonkar & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

Pune Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Yash Deval i/by Mr. Shailendra S. Kanetkar for Petitioners
- Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w Mr. Gourav Shahane i/by Mr. Shreyas Zarkar & Mr. Abhishek Roy for PMC

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

P. C.:

1. Mr. Deval, learned Advocate would submit that Mr. Kanetkar, learned Advocate for Petitioner is not in a position to attend the present proceedings and seeks adjournment. In view thereof, stand over to **7th October, 2024 at 2:30 p.m.**

2. In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier shall continue.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2024.10.01
10:49:59
+0530