



2026:BHC-AS:14643

Board Sr.No.:-48

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8029 OF 2024

Mahendra Narsing Lonkar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Pune Municipal Corporation And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w Mr. Abhishek Roy for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

, S.O. 09/03/2026 as Fresh Matter.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)