



3-WP8029-2024.Du

2026:BHC-AS:14643

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8029 OF 2024

Mahendra Narsing Lonkar And Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Pune Municipal Corporation And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shailendra Kanetkar, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni, for the Respondents.

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.03.12
09:55:29 +0530

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 9th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 26th March, 2026, for orders.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]